
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Geralyn Elam (12-2)
Loss: Team (0-2)
HBP: Lindsey Rhodes, Kelly Powe
PB: Jamie Pace
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Connelly First: Robert Decker 
Start: 2:50 pm   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 83   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Barry 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 10 3
Rollins 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0

Barry (20-6, 5-1 SSC / 5-1) -vs- Rollins (14-6, 2-4 SSC / 2-4) 3/23/2002 at Winter Park, Fla. (Cady Way Park)

Barry 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KD Smith ss 4 2 3 0 1 0 0
Heather Hodges 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Jenny Miranda rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Lindsey Rhodes p/cf 3 1 1 1 2 0 1
Sarah White 3b 5 0 2 0 0 0 3
    Erin Breton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hillary Hamilton lf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kristina Socarras c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carrie Roberts c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Nora Conroy 1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
Erin Cormier p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Geralyn Elam p 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    TEAM p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren Hoffman cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 10 3 3 3 9

2B: Heather Hodges (1); Sarah White (1); Carrie Roberts (1);
Geralyn Elam (1)
HR: Lindsey Rhodes (1)
SH: Heather Hodges (1); Jenny Miranda (2); Hillary Hamilton (1);
Carrie Roberts (1)
SB: Lindsey Rhodes (1)
HBP: Heather Hodges (1)
E: KD Smith (2); Heather Hodges (1)

Rollins 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Suelyn Wirth 2b 5 2 2 0 1 0 1
Ashli Gagliano cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Tina Savage 1b 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
Priscilla Graham 3b 3 1 1 1 2 1 0
Chloe Albin lf 5 0 1 1 0 1 3
Randi Weiss ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jamie Pace c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Alexis Zepeda pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah Sedberry dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Leigh Ferguson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charlotte Gleason rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Laurie Gardner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kelly Powe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sarah Reeber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Team p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 3 6 3 4 9 12

2B: Tina Savage (1); Priscilla Graham (1)
3B: Chloe Albin (1)
SH: Ashli Gagliano (1); Jamie Pace (1)
SB: Jamie Pace (1)
HBP: Jamie Pace (1)

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lindsey Rhodes 1.1 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 5 9 0 2 –
Erin Cormier 3.2 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 13 14 2 5 –
Geralyn Elam (W, 12-2) 6.0 3 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 2 21 23 11 3 –
TEAM 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 6 3 2 4 9 4 0 1 2 39 46 13 10

Rollins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kelly Powe 3.1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 11 15 6 4 –
Sarah Reeber 7.2 7 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 24 29 6 11 –
Team (L, 0-2) 0.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 10 4 3 3 3 0 0 1 2 35 44 12 15



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Barry - Top of 1st BUS RCS
Smith lined out to ss. 0 0
Hodges hit by pitch. 0 0
Miranda grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Hodges advanced to second. 0 0
Rhodes flied out to cf. 0 0

Rollins - Top of 1st BUS RCS
Wirth walked. 0 0
Gagliano out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Wirth advanced to second. 0 0
Savage struck out swinging, out at first c to 3b to 1b; Wirth advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Graham doubled through the left side, RBI; Wirth scored. 0 1
Albin tripled to center field, RBI; Graham scored. 0 2
Weiss grounded out to p. 0 2

Barry - Top of 2nd BUS RCS
White lined out to p. 0 2
Hamilton grounded out to p. 0 2
Socarras popped up to 2b. 0 2

Rollins - Top of 2nd BUS RCS
Pace hit by pitch. 0 2
Zepeda pinch ran for Pace. 0 2
Sedberry struck out. 0 2
Zepeda advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Gleason walked. 0 2
Rhodes to cf. 0 2
Cormier to p. 0 2
/  for Hoffman. 0 2
Wirth singled to shortstop; Gleason advanced to second; Zepeda out at second ss unassisted. 0 2
C. Roberts to c for Socarras. 0 2
Gagliano struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 2

Barry - Top of 3rd BUS RCS
Pace to c for Zepeda. 0 2
Conroy lined out to 1b. 0 2
Cormier grounded out to p, bunt. 0 2
Smith walked. 0 2
Hodges doubled to center field, RBI; Smith scored. 1 2
Miranda popped up to p. 1 2

Rollins - Top of 3rd BUS RCS
Savage fouled out to 3b. 1 2
Graham struck out looking. 1 2
Albin struck out, out at first c to 1b. 1 2

Barry - Top of 4th BUS RCS
Rhodes homered to left field, RBI. 2 2
White singled through the left side. 2 2
Hamilton out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; White advanced to second. 2 2
Reeber to p for Powe. 2 2
C. Roberts out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; White advanced to third. 2 2



Conroy popped up to p. 2 2
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rollins - Top of 4th BUS RCS
Weiss reached on a fielding error by ss. 2 2
Pace out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Weiss advanced to second. 2 2
Weiss advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Sedberry grounded out to 3b. 2 2
Gardner pinch hit for Gleason. 2 2
Gardner grounded out to p. 2 2

Barry - Top of 5th BUS RCS
Gleason to rf for Gardner. 2 2
Cormier singled through the left side. 2 2
Smith singled up the middle; Cormier advanced to second. 2 2
Hodges reached on a fielder's choice; Smith advanced to second; Cormier out at second p to ss. 2 2
Miranda grounded out to ss; Hodges advanced to second; Smith advanced to third. 2 2
Hodges advanced to third on a passed ball; Smith scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 2
Rhodes intentionally walked. 3 2
Rhodes stole second. 3 2
White grounded out to 2b. 3 2

Rollins - Top of 5th BUS RCS
Wirth reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second. 3 2
Gagliano grounded out to 3b; Wirth advanced to third. 3 2
Savage reached on a fielding error by 2b, RBI; Wirth scored, unearned. 3 3
Savage advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 3
Graham grounded out to 2b; Savage advanced to third. 3 3
Albin popped up to ss. 3 3

Barry - Top of 6th BUS RCS
Hamilton grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 3
C. Roberts flied out to cf. 3 3
Conroy popped up to ss. 3 3

Rollins - Top of 6th BUS RCS
Elam to p for Cormier. 3 3
Weiss singled to right field. 3 3
Pace reached on a fielder's choice; Weiss out at second 3b to 2b. 3 3
Sedberry struck out. 3 3
Pace stole second. 3 3
Gleason struck out. 3 3

Barry - Top of 7th BUS RCS
Elam struck out. 3 3
Smith singled to center field. 3 3
Hodges out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Smith advanced to second. 3 3
Miranda grounded out to p. 3 3

Rollins - Top of 7th BUS RCS
Wirth popped up to 2b. 3 3
Gagliano struck out. 3 3
Savage doubled to right center. 3 3
Graham intentionally walked. 3 3



Albin popped up to 2b. 3 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Barry - Top of 8th BUS RCS
Rhodes out at first p to 2b to 1b. 3 3
White doubled down the rf line. 3 3
Breton pinch ran for White. 3 3
Hamilton lined into double play cf to 2b; Breton out on the play. 3 3

Rollins - Top of 8th BUS RCS
White to 3b for Breton. 3 3
Weiss popped up to 2b. 3 3
Pace popped up to 2b. 3 3
Sedberry struck out. 3 3

Barry - Top of 9th BUS RCS
C. Roberts flied out to lf. 3 3
Conroy struck out. 3 3
Elam doubled to right center. 3 3
Smith singled through the right side, advanced to second; Elam advanced to third. 3 3
Hodges grounded out to 3b. 3 3

Rollins - Top of 9th BUS RCS
Gleason grounded out to p. 3 3
Wirth singled to right field. 3 3
Gagliano lined out to 3b, bunt. 3 3
Savage flied out to lf. 3 3

Barry - Top of 10th BUS RCS
Hodges placed on second. 3 3
Miranda out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Hodges advanced to third. 3 3
Rhodes intentionally walked. 3 3
White lined into double play ss to 1b; Rhodes out on the play. 3 3

Rollins - Top of 10th BUS RCS
TEAM to p for Elam. 3 3
Savage placed on second. 3 3
Elam to p for TEAM. 3 3
Graham intentionally walked. 3 3
Albin flied out to cf. 3 3
Weiss reached on a fielder's choice; Graham out at second ss to 2b; Savage advanced to third. 3 3
Pace lined out to rf. 3 3

Barry - Top of 11th BUS RCS
Team to p for Reeber. 3 3
White placed on second. 3 3
Reeber to p for Team. 3 3
Hamilton reached on a fielder's choice; White out at third 1b to 3b. 3 3
C. Roberts doubled to left center, out at third lf to ss to c to 3b, RBI; Hamilton scored. 4 3
Conroy struck out. 4 3

Rollins - Top of 11th BUS RCS
TEAM to p for Elam. 4 3



Pace placed on second. 4 3
Elam to p for TEAM. 4 3
Ferguson pinch hit for Sedberry. 4 3
Ferguson lined out to 3b, bunt. 4 3
Gleason fouled out to 3b, bunt. 4 3
Wirth lined out to ss. 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


